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Value Line Beta

Witness: Christopher C. Walters
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Value Line Beta

Company

Alliant Energy Corporation
Ameren Corporation
Avangrid, Inc.

Avista Corporation

Black Hills Corporation
CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

CMS Energy Corporation
Consolidated Edison, Inc.
DTE Energy Company
Entergy Corporation
Eversource Energy
Exelon Corporation
NorthWestern Corporation
PG&E Corporation

PPL Corporation

Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated
SCANA Corporation
Sempra Energy

Southern Company
Vectren Corporation
WEC Energy Group, Inc.
Xcel Energy Inc.

Average

Source:
The Value Line Investment Survey,

Beta

0.70
0.65
NMF
0.70
0.90
0.85

0.65
0.55
0.65
0.65
0.70
0.65
0.70
0.65
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.80
0.55
0.75
0.60
0.60

0.69

November 18, December 16, 2016, and January 27, 2017.
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