Exhibit CCW-16

Value Line Beta

Witness: Christopher C. Walters

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

Value Line Beta

<u>Line</u>	Company	<u>Beta</u>
1	Alliant Energy Corporation	0.70
2	Ameren Corporation	0.65
3	Avangrid, Inc.	NMF
4	Avista Corporation	0.70
5 6	Black Hills Corporation	0.90 0.85
7	CenterPoint Energy, Inc.	0.65
-	CMS Energy Corporation	
8	Consolidated Edison, Inc.	0.55
9	DTE Energy Company	0.65
10	Entergy Corporation	0.65
11	Eversource Energy	0.70
12	Exelon Corporation	0.65
13	NorthWestern Corporation	0.70
14	PG&E Corporation	0.65
15	PPL Corporation	0.70
16	Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated	0.70
17	SCANA Corporation	0.70
18	Sempra Energy	0.80
19	Southern Company	0.55
20	Vectren Corporation	0.75
21	WEC Energy Group, Inc.	0.60
22	Xcel Energy Inc.	0.60
23	Average	0.69

Source:

The Value Line Investment Survey,

November 18, December 16, 2016, and January 27, 2017.